Notice of Exemption

Appendix E

To: Office of Planning and Research P.O. Box 3044, Room 113 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	From: (Public Agency): Carmichael Water District
	7837 Fair Oaks Blvd.
	Carmichael, CA 95608
County Clerk County of: Sacramento	(Address)
And the state of t	
Project Title: Winding Way Well - Pern	nit Amendment
Project Applicant: Carmichael Water Di	strict
Project Location - Specific:	
APN 247-0010-006. Between 4511	Charleston Dr. & 4515 Charleston Dr.
Project Location - City: Carmichael	Sacramento
Project Location - City: Carmichael Description of Nature, Purpose and Beneficiar	Project Location - County: Sacramento
The Carmichael Water District (District) has propactive. The District put Winding Way Well into an	posed to change the status of Winding Way Well from inactive to inactive status approximately five years ago. The permit groundwater well inventory due to existing and future droughts.
Name of Public Agency Approving Project: Ca	armichael Water District
Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Proje	ect: Carmichael Water District
Exempt Status: (check one): Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268); Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4)) Categorical Exemption. State type and Statutory Exemptions. State code nur	3); 15269(a)); ; 15269(b)(c)); d section number: Class 1: Existing Facility. Section 15301
	pair, maintenance, [] or minor alteration of an echanical equipment, or topographical features, of existing or former use.
Lead Agency Contact Person: Mark McClintock	Area Code/Telephone/Extension: 916-679-0457
If filed by applicant: 1. Attach certified document of exemption 2. Has a Notice of Exemption been filed by Signature:	finding. y the public agency approving the project? Yes No Date: 11/29/2021 Title: Superintendent